House Amendment NO
Offered By
AMEND House Substitute for House Committee Substitute for Senate Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 520, Page 2, Section 143.1032, Line 6, by inserting after the word " <u>fund.</u> " the following:
"The Missouri Medal of Honor Recipients Fund is hereby created, and the state treasurer shall be the custodian of the fund and shall make disbursements from the fund. All monies shall be received by the department of revenue and either upon request, or at a minimum on a monthly basis, be transferred to the department of transportation."; and
Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 15, by inserting at the end of said line the following:
"The department of revenue shall establish a separate funding account for the moneys collected for the Missouri Medal of Honor Recipients Fund."; and
Further amend said bill, page, an section, Lines 27-29, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
"5. Moneys deposited in the Missouri Medal of Honor Recipients Fund shall be transferred to the department of transportation by the department of revenue to pay for the costs of the Missouri Medal of Honor memorial bridge or highway signs. The Missouri Medal of Honor Recipients Fund shall be used to pay any renewal fee for a memorial bridge or highway sign for Missouri Medal of Honor recipients, regardless if originally paid for by private donations. The department of revenue shall provide notification by way of memo, to the department of transportation informing the department of transportation of the payment transfer to the credit of the state road fund, with the memo indicating the payment amount, payment date, payment account number, and the list of Missouri Medal of Honor recipient or recipients on whose behalf the payment is made."; and
Further amend said bill, Page 4, Section 227.299, Line 43, by inserting after the word "with" the words "the construction, maintenance, and installation of signs for"; and
Further amend said bill, Page 8, Section 227.807, Lines 1-3, by deleting all of said section and lines from the bill; and
Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references accordingly.

Action Taken____

Date _____